Listed at: Ulrich's Periodicals Directory ©, U.S.A., Open J-Gage as well as in Cabell’s Directories of Publishing Opportunities, U.S.A

396 International Journal of Engineering, Science and Mathematics

http://www.ijesm.co.in, Email: ijesmj@gmail.com

provided it satisfies the condition

2 2

r r

2

rr

2 2

r r

2

r

π (t ,p) π (t ,p)

t pt
 > 0.

π (t ,p) π (t ,p)

p t p

 

 

 

  

(29)

4. NUMERICAL EXAMPLE:

Considering A= Rs.100, W = 95, a = 500, b=0.05, c=Rs. 25, ρ= 5, d=0.05, pd= Rs. 15,

λ=10000, θ=0.05, z=Rs. 0.40, x1=Rs. 2, y1=0.04, x2 = Rs. 6, y2=0.08, v1=0.30, v2=0.50, in

appropriate units. The optimal value of tr*=0.0795, p = 50.4781, Profit*=Rs.12112.2914

and Q*=117.0256.

The second order condition given in equation (29) is also satisfied. The graphical

representation of the concavity of the profit function is also given.

tr and Profit p and Profit tr, p  and Profit

Graph 1

Graph 2

Graph 3

4.  SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS:

On the basis of the data given in example above we have studied the sensitivity analysis by

changing the following parameters one at a time and keeping the rest fixed.

Table 1

Sensitivity Analysis

Parameter % tr p Profit Q

a

+20% 0.0888 60.4563 17565.8073 123.9159

+10% 0.0848 55.4669 14713.7807 120.5329

-10% 0.0726 45.4902 9761.3784 113.4257

-20% 0.0633 40.5032 7661.0821 109.6947

θ

+20% 0.0761 50.4794 12107.5550 116.1660

+10% 0.0778 50.4788 12109.9179 116.5958

-10% 0.0813 50.4775 12114.6766 117.4806

-20% 0.0831 50.4769 12117.0733 117.9357

http://www.ijesm.co.in/
http://www.ijesm.co.in/

International Journal of Engineering, Science and Mathematics
Vol. 7Issue 4, April 2018,
ISSN: 2320-0294 Impact Factor: 6.765
Journal Homepage: http://www.ijesm.co.in, Email: ijesmj@gmail.com
Double-Blind Peer Reviewed Refereed Open Access International Journal - Included in the International Serial Directories Indexed &
Listed at: Ulrich's Periodicals Directory ©, U.S.A., Open J-Gage as well as in Cabell’s Directories of Publishing Opportunities, U.S.A

397 International Journal of Engineering, Science and Mathematics

http://www.ijesm.co.in, Email: ijesmj@gmail.com